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PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample STNR 2g Apple Fritter

[ Delta9 THC ND ][ THCa ND ][ Total THC (THCa*0.877 + THC) ND ][ Delta8 THC 70.19% ]

Sample ID SD241231-041 (104 469)

Tested for Nectris

Sampled - Received Dec 31, 2024
Analyses executed CANX

CANx - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Dec 31,2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV)
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO)

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC)
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)

Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)

1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD)
1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD)
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV)
Cannabidihexol (CBDH)

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB)

Cannabinol (CBN)

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)

exo-THC (exo-THC)

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH)
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO)
9(S)-Hexahydrocannabinolic Acid (9(S)-HHCa)
9(R)-Hexahydrocannabinolic Acid (9(R)-HHCa)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP)
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP)
Cannabicitran (CBT)

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO)

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO)

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO)
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8)
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC )

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + ABTHC + A10THC )
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD )

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

Matrix Concentrate

Reported Jan 02, 2025
Unit Mass (g) 2.0

LoD
ma/g
0.013
0.006
0.013
0.015
0.015
0.033
0.033
0.048
0.069
0.008
0.016
0.049
0.012
0.014
0.01
0.047
0.016
0.005
0.092
0.044
0.015
0.017
0.007
0.016
0117
0.02
0.009
0.063
0191
0.017
0.041
0.005
0.076
0.013
0.066
0.015
0.037
0.031
0.021

Lo
mg/g
0.041
0.02
0038
0045
0045
016
016
016
0229
0.026
0.049
0162
0036
0.042
0.029
016
0.049
0.6
0307
016
0.8
058
08
0.8
0389
0.061
0.027
0.065
0196
08
0.8
016
0.8
0.041
08
0045
0m2
0.093
0.062

Result
%

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.90
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.15
ND
ND
1.81
ND
ND
ND
70.19
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
9.93
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
70.19
0.79
ND
ND
82.86

Result
mg/g
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
9.00
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
1.51
ND
ND
18.07
ND
ND
ND
701.86
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
99.30
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
701.86
7.89
ND
ND
828.63

QA Testing

> SDPharmLabs

Result
mg/Unit

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
18.00
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
3.02
ND
ND
36.14
ND
ND
ND
1403.72
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
198.60
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
1403.72
15.79
ND
ND
1657.27

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported DEA license: RP0611043

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Acc. #85368

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

I

- =LF
Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reporte
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated othervise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement o
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Brandon Starr, Quality Assurance Manager
Thu, 02 Jan 2025 12:22:39 -0800

d
f uncertainty is not included in


http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/fxycchjz28vi3q68xvt0z/L21-599-PharmLabs-San-Diego.pdf?rlkey=rmm5o6rtj7bbmdsg8qi11n0sm&st=ix4tfc8b&dl=0
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