PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

Sample STNR 2g Apple Fritter

Delta9 THC ND THCa ND Total THC (THCa * 0.877 + THC) ND Delta8 THC 70.19%



Sample ID SD241231-041 (104469)		Matrix Concentrate	
Tested for Nectris			
Sampled -	Received Dec 31, 2024	Reported Jan 02, 2025	
Analyses executed CANX		Unit Mass (g) 2.0	

CANx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Dec 31, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001

Analyte	LOD mg/g	LOQ mg/g	Result %	Result mg/g	Result mg/Uni
1-Hydroxy-∆8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-∆8-THCV)	0.013	0.041	ND	ND	ND
annabidiorcin (CBDO)	0.006	0.02	ND	ND	ND
bnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)	0.013	0.038	ND	ND	ND
+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)	0.015	0.045	ND	ND	ND
11-Hydroxy-Δ8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-Δ8-THC)		0.045	ND	ND	ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)	0.033	0.16	0.90	9.00	18.00
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)	0.033	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabigerol (CBG)	0.048	0.16	ND	ND	ND
Cannabidiol (CBD)	0.069	0.229	ND	ND	ND
(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD)	0.008	0.026	ND	ND	ND
(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD)	0.016	0.049	ND	ND	ND
etrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)	0.049	0.162	ND	ND	ND
.8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (Δ8-THCV)	0.012	0.036	0.15	1.51	3.02
annabidihexol (CBDH)	0.014	0.042	ND	ND	ND
etrahydrocannabutol (Δ9-THCB)	0.01	0.029	ND	ND	ND
annabinol (CBN)	0.047	0.16	1.81	18.07	36.14
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)	0.016	0.049	ND	ND	ND
xo-THC (exo-THC)	0.005	0.16	ND	ND	ND
etrahydrocannabinol (Δ9-THC)	0.092	0.307	ND	ND	ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)		0.16	70.19	701.86	1403.7
6aR,9S)-Δ10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-Δ10)	0.044 0.015	0.8	ND	ND	ND
lexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)	0.017	0.8	ND	ND	ND
5αR,9R)-Δ10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6αR,9R)-Δ10)	0.007	0.8	ND	ND	ND
lexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)	0.016	0.8	ND	ND	ND
etrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)	0.117	0.389	ND	ND	ND
9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (Δ9-THCH)	0.02	0.061	ND	ND	ND
annabinol Acetate (CBNO)	0.009	0.027	ND	ND	ND
(S)-Hexahydrocannabinolic Acid (9(S)-HHCa)	0.063	0.065	ND	ND	ND
(R)-Hexahydrocannabinolic Acid (9(R)-HHCa)	0.191	0.196	ND	ND	ND
9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (Δ9-THCP)	0.017	0.8	9.93	99.30	198.60
18-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (Δ8-THCP)	0.041	0.8	ND	ND	ND
annabicitran (CBT)	0.005	0.16	ND	ND	ND
8-THC-O-acetate (Δ8-THCO)	0.076	0.8	ND	ND	ND
(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)	0.013	0.041	ND	ND	ND
9-THC-O-acetate (Δ9-THCO)	0.066	0.8	ND	ND	ND
(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)	0.015	0.045	ND	ND	ND
(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)	0.037	0.112	ND	ND	ND
(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO)	0.037	0.093	ND	ND	ND
-octyl-Δ8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (Δ8-THC-C8)	0.021	0.062	ND	ND	ND
octgr 20 Tendingsrecaminabilist (20 TTC Co)	0.021	0.002	ND	ND	ND
otal THC + Δ8THC + Δ10THC (THCa * 0.877 + Δ9THC + Δ8THC + Δ10THC)			70.19	701.86	1403.7
otal CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD)			0.79	7.89	15.79
otal CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG)			ND	ND	ND
otal HHC (9r-HHC + 9s-HHC)			ND	ND	ND
otal Cannabinoids Analyzed			82.86	828.63	1657.2

UI Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable
NT Not Reported
LOD Limit of Detection
LOQ Limit of Quantification
<LOQ Detected
-ULQL Above upper limit of linearity
-CFU/g Colony forming Units per 1 gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count



DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC DEA license: RP0611043 ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1



Authorized Signature

Brandon Starr



